Form code: TA 1411a Revision: 2015-05 www.dnvgl.com Page 1 of 3
© DNV GL 2014. DNV GL and the Horizon Graphic are trademarks of DNV GL AS.
TYPE APPROVAL CERTIFICATE
Certificate No:
TAE00000TX
This is to certify:
That the Contactor
with type designation(s)
Contactors A9, A12, A16, A26, A30, A40, A50, A63, A75.,
Issued to
ABB France
CHASSIEU Cedex, France
is found to comply with
DNV GL rules for classification – Ships and offshore units
Application :
For installations inside switchboard/enclosures onboard ships and offshore units.
Product(s) approved by this certificate is/are accepted for installation on all vessels classed
by DNV GL.
Type Rated Voltage
(V)
Rated Current
(A)
Frequency
(Hz)
Contactors A9, A12, A16, A26, A30, A40,
A50, A63, A75.
690 7 - 46 (AC-3) 50 / 60
This Certificate is valid until 2020-12-31.
Issued at Høvik on 2015-12-28
DNV GL local station: Marseille
Approval Engineer: Nicolay Horn
for DNV GL
Marit Laumann
Head of Section
This Certificate is subject to terms and conditions overleaf. Any significant change in design or construction may render this Certificate invalid.
The validity date relates to the Type Approval Certificate and not to the approval of equipment/systems installed.
 Job Id: 262.1-003109-3
Certificate No: TAE00000TX
Form code: TA 1411a Revision: 2015-05 www.dnvgl.com Page 2 of 3
Name and place of manufacturer
ABB France
Chassieu, France
ABB Xinhui Low voltage Switchgear Co. Ltd
Guangdong, China
ABB Ltd
Bangalore 560058, India
Product description
Contactors for use up to 690 volt.
Poles 3 or 4
Max. Current see list below
Frequency 50 or 60 Hz
Coil voltage Various
Insulating medium Air
Rated Insulation Voltage 690 V
Impulse withstand voltage 8 kV
Rated Making current 10 x Ie (AC-3)
Rated Breaking current 8 x Ie (AC-3)
Rated Withstand current see list below
List of current and power ratings for 690 volt. See manufacturers catalogue for current and power
ratings for lower voltages.
Type
Nom. Current AC-1,
at 690V
t £ 55°C
Nom. Current
AC-3, at 690V
t £ 55°C
Withstand
current*, 1s
t = 40°C
Max power at
690V
t £ 55°C
A 9 22 A 7 A  250 A 5.5 kW
A 12 25 A 9 A  280 A 7.5 kW
A 16 27 A 10 A  300 A  9 kW
A 26 40 A 17 A  400 A 15 kW
A 30 55 A 21 A  600 A 18.5 kW